



## BeLux Neutrality Account

|           | BeLux Neutrality account in the beginning of the period | Aggregated contribution of the balancing activity for the month | Aggregated contribution of the neutrality charge for the month | BeLux Neutrality account at the end of the period |
|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
| Oct 2015  | € -                                                     | € -4.362                                                        | € -                                                            | € -4.362                                          |
| Nov 2015  | € -4.362                                                | € -668                                                          | € -                                                            | € -5.030                                          |
| Dec 2015  | € -5.030                                                | € -14.072                                                       | € -                                                            | € -19.102                                         |
| Jan 2016  | € -19.102                                               | € -34.388                                                       | € -                                                            | € -53.491                                         |
| Feb 2016  | € -53.491                                               | € -38.051                                                       | € -                                                            | € -91.542                                         |
| Mar 2016  | € -91.542                                               | € -50.013                                                       | € -                                                            | € -141.555                                        |
| Apr 2016  | € -141.555                                              | € -39.391                                                       | € -                                                            | € -180.945                                        |
| May 2016  | € -180.945                                              | € -37.599                                                       | € -                                                            | € -218.544                                        |
| Jun 2016  | € -218.544                                              | € -48.528                                                       | € -                                                            | € -267.072                                        |
| Jul 2016  | € -267.072                                              | € -54.175                                                       | € -                                                            | € -321.247                                        |
| Aug 2016  | € -321.247                                              | € -60.871                                                       | € -                                                            | € -382.119                                        |
| Sep 2016  | € -382.119                                              | € -35.900                                                       | € -                                                            | € -418.019                                        |
| Oct 2016  | € -418.019                                              | € -17.258                                                       | € -                                                            | € -435.277                                        |
| Nov 2016  | € -435.277                                              | € 58.047                                                        | € -                                                            | € -377.230                                        |
| Dec 2016  | € -377.230                                              | € 83.314                                                        | € -                                                            | € -293.916                                        |
| Jan 2017  | € -293.916                                              | € 50.914                                                        | € 135.533                                                      | € -107.469                                        |
| Feb 2017  | € -107.469                                              | € 24.258                                                        | € 99.791                                                       | € 16.580                                          |
| Mar 2017  | € 16.580                                                | € -13.023                                                       | € 88.095                                                       | € 91.652                                          |
| Apr 2017  | € 91.652                                                | € 56.434                                                        | € 79.248                                                       | € 227.334                                         |
| May 2017  | € 227.334                                               | € -69.562                                                       | € 59.853                                                       | € 217.625                                         |
| Jun 2017  | € 217.625                                               | € -51.052                                                       | € 47.980                                                       | € 214.552                                         |
| Jul 2017  | € 214.552                                               | € -28.005                                                       | € 47.563                                                       | € 234.110                                         |
| Aug 2017  | € 234.110                                               | € -42.402                                                       | € 46.495                                                       | € 238.202                                         |
| Sep 2017  | € 238.202                                               | € -13.782                                                       | € 56.020                                                       | € 280.441                                         |
| Oct 2017  | € 280.441                                               | € 11.521                                                        | € 73.320                                                       | € 365.282                                         |
| Nov 2017  | € 365.282                                               | € 56.900                                                        | € 101.912                                                      | € 524.094                                         |
| Dec 2017  | € 524.094                                               | € 244.741                                                       | € 117.411                                                      | € 886.247                                         |
| Jan 2018  | € 886.247                                               | € 84.110                                                        | € -                                                            | € 970.357                                         |
| Feb 2018  | € 970.357                                               | € 1.047.962                                                     | € -                                                            | € 2.018.319                                       |
| Mar 2018  | € 2.018.319                                             | € 994.121                                                       | € -                                                            | € 3.012.440                                       |
| Apr 2018  | € 3.012.440                                             | € -23.487                                                       | € -                                                            | € 2.988.953                                       |
| May 2018  | € 2.988.953                                             | € 7.057                                                         | € -                                                            | € 2.996.010                                       |
| June 2018 | € 2.996.010                                             | € 8.662                                                         | € -                                                            | € 3.004.672                                       |
| July 2018 | € 3.004.672                                             | € 14.618                                                        | € -                                                            | € 3.019.290                                       |
| Aug 2018  | € 3.019.290                                             | € 19.563                                                        | € -                                                            | € 3.038.853                                       |

|           | BeLux Neutrality<br>account in the<br>beginning<br>of the period | Aggregated<br>contribution of the<br>balancing activity for<br>the month | Aggregated<br>contribution of the<br>neutrality charge<br>for the month | BeLux Neutrality<br>account at the end<br>of the period |
|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|
| Sept 2018 | € 3.038.853                                                      | € 68.192                                                                 | € -                                                                     | € 3.107.045                                             |
| Oct 2018  | € 3.107.045                                                      | € 107.086                                                                | € -                                                                     | € 3.214.131                                             |
| Nov 2018  | € 3.214.131                                                      | € 88.826                                                                 | € -                                                                     | € 3.302.957                                             |
| Dec 2018  | € 3.302.957                                                      | € 135.363                                                                | € -                                                                     | € 3.438.320                                             |
| Jan 2019  | € 3.483.320                                                      | € 77.726                                                                 | € -351.574                                                              | € 3.164.472                                             |
| Feb 2019  | € 3.164.472                                                      | € 8.309                                                                  | € -265.054                                                              | € 2.907.727                                             |
| Mar 2019  | € 2.907.727                                                      | € 6.217                                                                  | € -245.698                                                              | € 2.668.246                                             |
| Apr 2019  | € 2.668.246                                                      | € 26.875                                                                 | € -194.580                                                              | € 2.500.541                                             |
| May 2019  | € 2.500.541                                                      | € 22.203                                                                 | € -179.905                                                              | € 2.342.839                                             |
| June 2019 | € 2.342.839                                                      | € -37.197                                                                | € -144.430                                                              | € 2.161.212                                             |
| July 2019 | € 2.161.212                                                      | € -37.477                                                                | € -139.349                                                              | € 1.984.386                                             |
| Aug 2019  | € 1.984.386                                                      | € -38.151                                                                | € -134.089                                                              | € 1.812.146                                             |
| Sep 2019  | € 1.812.146                                                      | € -22.708                                                                | € -160.585                                                              | € 1.628.853                                             |
| Oct 2019  | € 1.628.853                                                      | € 54.592                                                                 | € -219.502                                                              | € 1.463.943                                             |
| Nov 2019  | € 1.463.943                                                      | € -1.359                                                                 | € -286.803                                                              | € 1.175.782                                             |
| Dec 2019  | € 1.175.782                                                      | € 6.256                                                                  | € -293.963                                                              | € 888.074                                               |
| Jan 2020  | € 888.074                                                        | € -41.160                                                                | € -96.571                                                               | € 750.343                                               |
| Feb 2020  | € 750.343                                                        | € -41.379                                                                | € -84.520                                                               | € 624.444                                               |
| Mar 2020  | € 624.444                                                        | € -55.148                                                                | € -84.157                                                               | € 485.139                                               |
| Apr 2020  | € 485.139                                                        | € -58.840                                                                | € -50.284                                                               | € 376.015                                               |

The level of the BeLux neutrality account is calculated in accordance with CREG decision (B)150903-CDC-656G/29, based on provisional values and is therefore indicative.